2023 Real and Personal Property Value and Tax Summary

Total Taxable Value
$48,504,925,275

Value Per Capita Total Ad Valorem Tax Tax Per Capita Mill Levy 2020 Population
$16,510 $6,226,631,242 $2,119 0.1284 2,937,880
Property Value by Type/Class
Property Type/Class 2019 Value % of State
Residential 27,130,404,870 55.93%
Residential Mobile Home 65,592,313 0.14%
Ag Land 2,748,944,223 5.67%
Vacant 289,399,588 0.60%
Not for Profit 26,156,811 0.05%
Public Utility 5,262,296,528 10.85%
Commercial Real 10,807,041,195 22.28%
Ag Improvement 479,686,941 0.99%
All Other Real 24,105,171 0.05%
C/I Mach Equip 386,866,649 0.80%
Personal Property 364,761,293 0.75%
Oil and Gas 919,669,693 1.90%

Statewide Value

Chart Displaying Percent of Property Value by Type/Class
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Statewide Distribution



State

County

City

Township

UNFD General
UNFD Other
Community College
Municipal University
Airport Authority
Ambulance
Cemetery
Community Bldg
Drainage
Extension

Fire

Hospital
Improvement
Industrial

Library

Lighting

Metro Transit
Parks & Rec

Rural Highway Sys
Sewer

Tax Increment
Water

Watershed

Misc.

72,757,543.03
1,757,690,125.88
1,052,658,903.74
102,420,242.35
862,969,826.55
1,591,050,547.43
308,649,618.66
5,006,533.13
8,198,718.05
1,769,192.26
8,049,566.10
353,271.22
5,664,287.66
12,955,156.23
100,507,679.29
27,786,585.70
2,177,881.72
60,507.22
105,262,531.41
16,639.49
6,094,909.89
45,282,128.02
9,854,037.79
237,636.14
78,279,605.69
6,707.80
5,640,162.40
59,972,955.84
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Chart Displaying How the Property Tax Dollars Are Distributed

Where the money goes
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